DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-944788

RPTT:\$10335.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$10,375.00 Pgs=3

04/16/2020 09:40 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-10-710-074

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Robert Nielsen 4008 Whispering Pine Loop Reno, NV 89519

ESCROW NO: 11000905-JML

RPTT 10,335.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That The David E. Reese Revocable Trust (Seprate Property Trust) dated June 23, 1978, as amended February 2, 1983, November 21, 1991, June 23, 1994, March 6, 1998 and as amended in its entirety January 15, 2008 as Trustee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

The Robert F. Nielsen, Trustee of the Robert F. Nielsen Separate Property Trust, dated December 7, 2007

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The David E. Reese Revocable Trust (Seprate Property Trust) dated June 23, 1978, as amended February 2, 1983, November 21, 1991, June 23, 1994, March 6, 1998 and as amended in its entirety January 15, 2008 as Trustee STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOLL This instrument was acknowledged before me on Rusc (seal) Notary Public GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 06-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel No. 1:

Lot 8, in Block C, as shown on the Amended Map of Glenbrook Subdivision, Unit No. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 13, 1978, in Book 1078 of Maps, Page 999 as Document No. 26250, and on the Second Amended Map of Glenbrook Subdivision Unit No. 2 filed in the office of the Recorder on January 30, 1980, in Book 180, Page 1512, Document No. 41035, Official Records.

Parcel No. 2:

The exclusive right to use for garage purposes those parcels designated as "Garage Easement" that is appurtenant to Lot 9, in Block C, all as shown in parcel one above.

Parcel No. 1418-10-710-074



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcet Number(s)						/\
a.	14	18-10-710-074					()
b.	4		WWW.	nerviewe nerview-austra traditional annual and the annual	raribahisasaninasannon oo daalahid resoons		\ \
C.	ANJANASSISSISSI		75		indirect selection in classes, et al. and expli-		\ \
d.					Apple Type - Typ		\ \
2 .	Ту	pe of Property:					\ \
a.		Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam.	Res.	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.		Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗖	2-4 Plex	ÌĖ	Book	Page
е.		Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'	, [Date of Recording:	
g.		Agricultural	h. 🛘	Mobile Hom		Votes:	
i.	Otl	her	manuscriptings of the E. S. S. State of	THE PROPERTY AND THE PR			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:				s	2,650,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper					ten fin fall and separation of proper agent and page 1. September 2.	**************************************
C.		insfer Tax Value	•			***************************************	
d.	Re	al Property Transfer	Tax Due:		s	Althor-subschalas marging and a summer of the summer of	онниция на применя в применя в применя на применя применя на прим
4.	H E	xemption Claimed				77	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exer	notion ne	er NRS 375 00	O Section	/ /	
	b.	Explain Reason for			o, section	***************************************	
		•	p.	3 gc r_0404040			COMMINSOR COMMISSION C
5.	Par	tial Interest: Percen	togo bola		%		
of 10%	of th	ance of any claimed	est at 1%	ਲ, or other de ner month P	termination of	additional tax due, IS 375.030, the Bu	nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty yer and Seller shall be
Signat	ture				Capacit	y <u>Grantee</u>	
	SELL	T380780963F640D. ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	ION .	P445	(ED (00 t) === :	
Name of Street, or other Designation of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, w		(REQUIRED			BU	ER (GRANTEE) II	
Print N	lame	: The David E. Ree:		able Trust	Print Name	(REQUIRE The Robert F. N	
(Sepra	ite Pr	operty Trust) dated .	June 23.	1978. as	Property To	rust, dated Decemb	eiseri Separate ner 7 2007
amend	led F	ebruary 2, 1983, No	vember 2	1, 1991,	/ "/"		701 7, 2001
its enti	:3, 15 ire‰ .	94, March 6, 1998 a January 15, 2008 as	ind as am	ended in			
		O Box 591	rrustee			4008 Whisperin	a nine Loop
City: (*****************	Fed Obsessed September 4. A September 2011		Not the transfer of the second section of the sectio	Address: City: Re	no mo	y prine coop
State: NV Zip: 89413				On a state of the		Settled and the set of	All-free and the state of the s
THE PARTY NAMED IN		The spraggarence	-1-1	. 994	State: NvZip	**************************************	School of the control
	(COMPANY/PERSON	N REQUE	*ATILIA ====	SBN10 /5		
Print N		III BILOOI	LIFAGE	STING RECO	IKDING (Reac	uired if not Seller i	or Buver)
Annaparity (anie.	Signature rite Cor	npany LL	C	Escrow No.	uired if not Seller : 11000905-110-	or Buyer) JML
Addres	s: 2	12 Elks Point Road,	npany LL Suite 445	C i, PO Box 1029	Escrow No.	: 11000905-110-	o r Buyer) JML
Addres	s: 2	Signature rite Cor	npany LL Suite 445	C i, PO Box 1029	Escrow No.	uired if not Seller : 11000905-110-	or Buyer) JML